Attachment ‘B’

ORDER NO. 1
DATE 5/6/2024
STATE CA
COUNTY Fresno
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CONTRACT FOR WELL 33 PILOT HOLE
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.
OWNER CITY OF KERMAN
TO: SOUTH VALLEY COMPANIES, INC.
CONTRACTOR
Original Contract Amount: $386,500.00
Contract Contingency Amount: $38,650.00
Original Contract Time: 45
Original Contract Completion Date: 4/29/2024
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:
Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Contract Price
1.0 Change Order 01
1.1 Drill 1,200 FT at $65.00/FT $78,000.00
1.2 Mobilization of equipment for additional work: $20,000.00 LS $20,000.00
1.3 Two(2) Additional Zone Test: $25,000 EA Zone Test $50,000.00
1.4 Abandon Well: Additional 300FT at $40.00/LF $12,000.00
1.5 Install 200 LF of Soundwall: $60,000.00 LS $60,000.00
1.6 Perform Additional Electric Logging: $5,000.00 LS $5,000.00
TOTALS $0.00 $225,000.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $225,000.00

SCOPE OF WORK
See Report Attached.

JUSTIFICATION
See MEMO and back up documentation attached.

The amount of the Contract will be Increased by the sum of: $225,000.00
The Contract Total including this and previous Change Orders will be: $611,500.00
The Contract period provided for completion will be (Increased): 0*

*There are 24 contract working days left in the contract, the contract has been on hold since 3/25/2024 due to the change of scope
per the hydrologist’s recommendations. The contract days will resume once the contractor can remobilize to start the extra work.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested
Contractor (Date)
Recommended
City Engineer (Date)
Accepted

City Manager (Date)



jesusgonzalez
Text Box
Attachment ‘B’


	CCO 01 

